Port Compliance Assistance Focus Group  
Questions, contact Linda Longo at 212-637-3565

(Updated 01/06/2010) 
	Industry Members

(* denotes on-going communication)



	Name
	Port/Agency
	E-mail
	Phone

	Joe Monaco (*)
	Port Authority NY/NJ
	jmonaco@panynj.gov
	212-435-4232

	Atef Ahmed (*)
	Port Authority NY/NJ
Manager, Environmental Programs, Port Commerce Department
	aahmed@panynj.gov
	212-435-4271

	Bernice Malione (*)
	Port Authority NY/NJ
Regulations 
	bmalione@panynj.gov
	212-435-4454

	Barry Kravitz
	Port Authority NY/NJ
	bkravitz@panynj.gov
	718-330-2953

	Peter Zantal
	Port Authority NY/NJ

Mgr Strategic Analalysis/Industry Relations, Port Commerce Department
	pzantal@panynj.gov 
	

	George Wojnar
	Port Authority NY/NJ
Facilities 
	gwojnar@panynj.gov
	973-578-2157

	Bill LoSasso

(new 8/26/09)
	Port Authority NY/NJ

Port Commerce Dept. 
	wlosasso@panynj.gov 
	212-435-4267

	Jim Devine
	NY Container Terminal
	jdevine@nycterminal.com
	718-568-1801

	Valerie Reonegro
	Jim Devine’s assistant
	vreonegro@nycterminal.com
	

	
	NY Container Terminal
	vreonegro@nycterminal.com 
	

	Thomas Owens

(10/28/09)
	Albany Port District Commissions

General Council
	towens@portofalbany.us
	518-463-8763

	Bradley Wellock (*)
	Massport
	bwellock@massport.com
	617-946-4417

	Deb Hadden (*)
	Massport 

(AAPA Harbors & Navigation Committee)
	dhadden@massport.com
	617-946-4436

	Patricia Haederle

(new 06/17/09)
	Massport

Envt’l Management
	phaederle@massport.com
	617-568-5963

	Martha Klimas (*)
	Bridgeport Port Authority
	mklimas@portofbridgeport.com
	203-384-9777

	Angel Garcia
(Lead consultant for Port of Americas)
	Port of Americas Authority
	angel@agepr.com
	Cell: 787-605-7000

Office: 787-729-3333

	Ramon Torres Morales (cc)
	Port of Americas Authority
	rtm_torres@hotmail.com
	787-763-5757 x1531 or 787-848-4992

	Rhonda Castillo (cc) (Director)
	Port of Americas Authority
	rhoncat@gmail.com 
	 787-765-2900 ext. 2032

	Jose Quiñones Castell

(need to confirm)
	Port of Ponce
	puertodeponcefs@caribe.net
	787-848-4955

	Jorge Hernandez (Director)
	Port of Ponce
	puertodeponce@caribe.net
	787-848-4955

	Milagros Rodriguez
	PR Port Authority
	mirodriguez@prpa.gobierno.pr
	787-729-8973

	Irma Fontanes
	PR Port Authority
	ifontanes@prpa.gobierno.pr
	787-729-8973

	Samar Hamdan
	PR Port Authority

(Federal Fund Office)
	shamdan@prpa.govierno.pr
	787-729-8973

	Ivelisse Lorenzo
	PR Port Authority

(Envt’l Affairs Office)
	ilorenzo@prpa.gobierno.pr
	787-729-8973

	Joseph Curto
	New York Shipping Assoc.

President (as of Sept. 2009).  Formally represented Maher Terminals
	jcurto@nysanet.org 
	732-452-7801

	Leroy Luft
	Maher Terminals
	luft@maherterminals.com
	

	Don Olesky
	Maher Terminals
	olesky@maherterminals.com
	908-527-8200 x4418

	Joseph Balzano
	South Jersey Port Comm.
	jbalzano@southjerseyport.com
	

	Hank D’Andrea
	South Jersey Port Comm.
	hdandrea@southjerseyport.com
	856-757-4944

	Nicholas Walsh
	Philadelphia Regional Port Authority
	nwalsh@philaport.com 
	

	Lisa Urban Magee

(new 04/10/09)
	Philadelphia Regional Port Authority
	lmagee@philaport.com
	215-426-2600

	Geno Marconi
	Pease Development Authority
	gmarconi@peasedev.org
	

	Anne Whittington

(new 04/07/09)
	Port of Oakland (California)
	awhittington@portoakland.com
	510-627-1559

	Mike Reagoso (*)

(new 08/05/09)
	Port Alliance of Baltimore
	mreagoso@mcallistertowing.com 
	410-633-1847

	Rick Scheckells

(new 08/05/09)
	Port of Baltimore
	rsheckells@marylandports.com 
	410-385-4701

	Nicole DeSibour
	American Waterways Operators – Vice President Atlantic Region
	ndesibour@vesselalliance.com
	703-841-9300 x292 

	Government and Other Members



	Ky Asral
	NJS Small Business
	Ky.Asral@dep.state.nj.us 
	609-292-0112

	John Campani
	NYS Small Business
NYSEFC = NYS Environmental Facilities Corporation 
	compani@nysefc.org 
	

	Rebecca Miller (*)
	NYS Small Business
	millerr@nysefc.org 
	

	Jim Coyle
	NYS Small Business
	coyle@nysefc.org 
	518-402-7462

	Rob Sliwinski
	NYSDEC
	rgsliwin@gw.dec.state.ny.us
	518-402-8396

	Steve Flint
	NYSDEC
	seflint@gw.dec.state.ny.us
	

	Mike Sheehan
	NYSDEC
	mpsheeha@gw.dec.state.ny.us
	

	Dave Fiedler

(new 04/27/09)
	State of Michigan

Small Business
	fiedlerd@michigan.gov
	517-373-0607

	Jasmine Blyden
	Virgin Islands DPNR
	Jasmine.blyden@dpnr.gov.vi
	

	Angel Berrios
	Puerto Rico EQB
	Angelberrios@jca.gobierno.pr
	787-767-8056

	Maria Rivera
	Puerto Rico EQB
	mariariverar@jca.gobierno.pr 
	

	Abby Swaine (*)
	EPA Region 1
	Swaine.abby@epa.gov
	617-918-1841

	Linda Longo
	EPA Region 2

Port CA Focus Group Lead
	Longo.linda@epa.gov
	212-637-3565

	Kathleen Malone
	EPA Region 2, CA Section Chief
	Malone.kathleen@epa.gov
	212-637-4083

	Patrick Harvey
	EPA Region 2, CA Branch Chief
	Harvey.patrick@epa.gov
	212-637-3267

	Ron Lockwood
	EPA Region 2, CA
	Lockwood.ronald@epa.gov
	212-637-3413

	Diane Fiorito
	EPA Region 2, CA 
	Fiorito.diane@epa.gov
	212-637-4047

	Victoria Padron
	EPA Region 2, CA
	Pardon.victoria@epa.gov
	212-637-3514

	John Aponte
	EPA Region 2, Air Programs - Caribbean 
	Aponte.john@epa.gov
	787-977-5853

	Mike Moltzen (*)
	EPA Region 2, Lead - Mobile Source Team
	Moltzen.michael@epa.gov
	212-637-3710

	Reema Loutan (*)
	EPA Region 2, 

Mobile Source Team
	Loutan.reema@epa.gov
	212-637-3760

	Dan Birkett (*)
	EPA Region 2, 

Mobile Source Team
	Birkett.daniel@epa.gov
	212-637-3701

	Abdool Jabar
	EPA Region 2, RCRA
	Jabar.abdool@epa.gov
	212-637-4051

	Ken Eng
	EPA Region 2, Air
	Eng.ken@epa.gov
	212-637-4080

	Steve Carrea
	EPA Region 2, Air
	Carrea.steve@epa.gov
	212-637-3498

	Gaetano LaVigna
	EPA Region 2, Air
	Lavigna.gaetano@epa.gov
	212-637-4069

	Doug Pabst
	EPA Region 2, Dredging
	Pabst.douglas@epa.gov
	212-637-3797

	Bill Jones 
	EPA Region 3 

Air Programs
	Jones.bill@epa.gov
	215-814-2023

	Chris Thomas (*)
	EPA Region 3

Port Team Leader
	Thomas.christopher@epa.gov 
	215-814-5555

	Garth Connor (*)
	EPA Region 3 CA/enforcement/2010 Port Strategy
	Connor.garth@epa.gov
	215-814-3209

	Makeba Morris
	EPA Region 3

Compliance Assistance
	Morris.makeba@epa.gov
	215-814-2187

	Marilou Martin
	EPA Region 5

Great Lakes
	Martin.marilou@epa.gov
	312-353-9660

	Anthony Maietta
	EPA Region 5

Diesel Collaborative
	Maietta.anthony@epa.gov
	312-353-8777

	Zoe Heller

(new 7/29/09)
	EPA Region 9 

Environmental Justice
	Heller.zoe@epa.gov
	415-972-3074

	Rick Sakow

(new 7/29/09) 
	EPA Region 9 

Storm Water
	Sakow.rick@epa.gov
	415-972-3495

	Roxanne Johnson

(new 7/29/09) 
	EPA Region 9

Air
	Johnson.roxanne@epa.gov
	415-947-4150

	Kathleen Bailey (*)
	EPA HQ (OPEI) Sector Strategy 
	Bailey.kathleen@epa.gov
	202-566-2953

	Joanne Berman
	EPA HQ (OECA/CASPD) Compliance Assistance 
	Berman.joanne@epa.gov
	202-564-7064

	Tracy Back (*)
	EPA HQ (OECA/CASPD) Compliance Assistance Centers
	Back.tracy@epa.gov
	202-564-7076

	Catherine Tunis
	EPA HQ (OECA/CASPD)

Compliance Assistance
	Tunis.catherine@epa.gov
	202-564-0476

	Rachel Prager
	EPA HQ (OECA/CASPD)

Compliance Assistance
	Prager.rachel@epa.gov

	202-564-9462

	Reiniero Rivera
	EPA HQ (OECA/OAP)

Regional Leadership Forum 
	Rivera.reiniero@epa.gov 
	202-564-1491

	Virginia Lathrop
	EPA HQ (OECA/CAMP)

Acting Clean Water Team Leader
	Lathrop.virginia@epa.gov 
	202/564-7057

	David Condino (*)
	U.S. Coast Guard, MARPOL manager, Safety Branch 
	David.a.condino@uscg.mil
	202-372-1145 

	Kate Zaidan
	Clean Air Council – Philadelphia 
	kzaidan@cleanair.org
	215-567-4004 x108

	Noeleen Tillman
	Executive VP, Global Environmental & Technology Foundation (GTEF) 
	Noeleen.tillman@getf.org 
	760-944-9398

	Karen Brandt

(new 08/05/09)
	Director - Maryland Center for Environmental Training 


	Karen.brandt@mcet.org
	301-934-7504

	Web Site Development – The Border Center



	Bill Chenevert (*)
	07/23/09 National Center for Manufacturing Science
	
	1800-222-6267

	George Cushnie (*)
	
	george@adv-tool.com
	

	Lisa Day Burbaugh (*)
	
	lisaday@caiweb.com
	

	Tom Valleau, (*) Director
	North Atlantic Ports Association
	tvalleau@maine.rr.com
	207-774-3600

	Regional Port Association Members



	Steve Fisher, Director
	American Great Lakes Ports Association
	fisher@greatlakesports.org
www.greatlakesports.org
	202-625-2102

	Lynn Corson
	Works with Steve Fisher
	lynn.a.corson@gmail.com 
	765-463-4749

	James Corbett

(cc:) 
	Associate Professor, Marine Policy, College of marine & Earth Studies, Univ. of Delaware.

College of Earth, Ocean, and Environment (as of 1 July 2009)
	jcorbett@udel.edu
	302-831-0768

	Deb Hadden (*)

and

Joe Monaco (*)
	Members of American Association of Port Authorities (AAPA)
	
	

	Originally members, but moved positions and needed to leave focus group

	Mark Bruno
	Albany Port District Commission
	mgbruno@portofalbany.com
	518-463-8763

	Terry Hurley
	Albany Port District Commission
	thurley@portofalbany.us 

thurley@portofalbany.com 
	518-463-8763

	Catherine Wetherell
	Massport
	cwetherell@massport.com
	617-568-3501

	Paul Chalmer
	National Center for Manufacturing Science
	paulc@ncms.org
	734-995-4911


